

R.C.S. No. 59/2017

Aananda V/s Mangesh

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 1**

Bailiff report at Exh.55 shows that the suit summons issued to defendants Nos.2a and 2b are duly served on them vide order V Rule 20 on 24/09/2025. However, till today they have not appeared before this court as required. Hence, the suit shall be heard and proceed ex-parte against them vide order IX Rule 6(a) of Code of Civil Procedure, 1908.

Sd/-xxx

Dated : 13/01/2026

(V. W. Khendad)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Jt. Civil Judge, Junior Division,  
Pimpalgaon(B). Dist.Nashik